(11/2) for all hours worked over two (2) hours. 

Section 3. 

All Fire Suppression employees who are assigned a fifty-six (56) hour work week schedule shall 
receive time and one-half (1-1/2) their regular rate of pay for all hours worked in excess of one 
hundred fifty nine (159) hours per twenty-one (21) day work cycle. Accordingly, for each 
additional hour, or portion thereof, actually worked by said employee in excess of one hundred 
fifty nine (159) hours during the twenty-one (21) day cycle, that employee shall receive 
overtime pay based on the following: 1.5 times the number of hours actually worked in excess 
of 159 hours times the quotient of 159, divided into the employee's three week gross regular

[...]

higher education recognized by the State Board of Education in the State in which the 
college resides and accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools or a 
similar accrediting organization recognized by the United States Department of Education. 

1. Fire Fighters holding an Associate's Degree shall receive one hundred eighty five 
dollars ($185.00) per month. 

2. Fire Fighters holding a Bachelor's Degree shall receive two hundred ninety dollars 
($290.00) per month. 

3. Fire Fighters holding a Master’s Degree shall receive three hundred and ten dollars 
($310.00) per month. 

B.    Employees may submit degrees by January 1, April 1, July 1, and October 1 of each year

[...]

diagnosed by a physician as temporary and such diagnosis is provided to the City in writing, 
and in the event the said Fire Fighter has used all of her/his sick leave, vacation, and all other 
leaves, s/he may be entitled to the benefits outlined below for a period not to exceed three 
hundred sixty five (365) calendar days for the same or related illness or injury as per Union 
policy. 

1. a. The City shall draft twelve (12) hours sick leave per Fire Fighter after the employee 
completes her/his probationary period. Any Fire Fighter who desires not to participate